

GAHC010165612023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/480/2023

ANSUMWI NARZARY
S/O- LATE GOSHI RAM NARZARY, VILL.- GOSSAIGAON, P.O.
RANCHADHAM, P.S. BASUGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, PIN- 783372.

VERSUS

AKASH DEEP AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,
KOKRAJHAR-783370.

2:PADMADANDA CHOUDHURY
ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER CUM- DIRECTOR
PWD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR-783370

Advocate for the petitioner(s): X X

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. S Bora

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

10.01.2025

List this matter after 4(four) weeks at the request of Mr. S Bora, the learned counsel for the respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant