

GAHC010165612023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/480/2023

ANSUMWI NARZARY
S/O- LATE GOSHI RAM NARZARY, VILL.- GOSSAIGAON, P.O.
RANCHADHAM, P.S. BASUGAON, DIST. CHIRANG, PIN- 783372.

VERSUS

AKASH DEEP AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,
KOKRAJHAR-783370.

2:PADMADANDA CHOUDHURY
ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER CUM- DIRECTOR
PWD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR-783370

For the Petitioner(s) : None appears

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.R. Sharma, Standing Counsel

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2026

It has been submitted by Mr. N.R. Sharma, the learned
Standing Counsel, BTC that the present incumbent holding the

post of Principal Secretary to the BTC is one Mr. Mukesh Sahu.

2. However, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is not present.

3. Taking into account the above, list this matter again after 6 (six) weeks.

4. In the meantime, the petitioner would be at liberty to do the needful.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant